Government of Himachal Pradesh Finance (Regulations) Department

No. Fin (C) A (3) 5/2004

Dated

23rd March, 2020.

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification of this Department Notification of even number dated 12th February 2020, the date of notification mentioned as 19/7/2019 may be read as "19/7/2017" in second line of the notification dated 12.2.2020.

By Order,

Prabodh Saxena Principal Secretary (Finance) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

All Administrative Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst No. Fin (C) A (3) 5/2004

Dated

23rd

March, 2020.

Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to:

1. All Heads of Departments in HP.

- 2. The Divisional Commissioners, Shimla/ Dharamsala/Mandi.
- 3. The Registrar, HP High Court, Shimla.
- 4. The Resident Commissioners in HP.
- 5. The Principal Accountant General, (Audit) HP Shimla-3.
- 6. The Senior DeputyAccountant General, (A&E) H.P. Shimla-3.
- 7. All Distt. and Sessions Judges in HP.
- 8. All Deputy Commissioners in H.P.
- 9. All Distt. Treasury Officers/ Treasury Officers in HP.

Under Secretary (Finance) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.